

## Resolution

**Moved By** 

**Last Name Printed** 

Resolution No.:

Seconded By

**Last Name Printed** 

Onum Burelal Durchat

Council Date: July 2, 2019

WHEREAS at the Regular Council Meeting on June 10, 2019, Council approved the Downtown Cobourg Vitalization Community Improvement Plan (CIP) Application Evaluation Committee's Terms of Reference;

**AND WHEREAS** the CIP Application Evaluation Committee's composition requires appointments from a member of the Planning and Development Advisory Committee, the Cobourg Heritage Advisory Committee and the Northumberland Central Chamber of Commerce;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** Council appoint the following members to the Downtown Cobourg Vitalization Community Improvement Plan (CIP) Application Evaluation Committee:

## Downtown Cobourg Vitalization Community Improvement Plan (CIP) Application Evaluation Committee

George Kamphorst - Planning and Development Advisory Committee

Ken Badshaw - Cobourg Heritage Advisory Committee

Kevin Ward - Northumberland Central Chamber of Commerce